

Clatterbridge Road Bebington Wirral CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000 Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> April 2018

### Re: Freedom of Information Request Ref: 61- 2018

Thank you for your email dated the 27th March 2018, requesting information regarding Chemotherapy regimes.

The information that you require is as follows:

#### <u>Questionnaire - Care closer to home</u>

1. Name of individual completing the questionnaire:

Helen Poulter-Clark

2. Job Title:

**Chief Pharmacist** 

3. Contact details:

helen.clark42@nhs.net

(Please note your contact details will only be used to contact you regarding the information on this questionnaire and will not be shared)

4. Name of hospital Trust:

**Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust** 

5. Do you offer any services providing medications in nontraditional settings, which would be considered part of a care closer to home initiative? (e.g. homecare / mobile therapy unit / ambulatory pumps)

x Yes 🛛 No 🖓 Work in progress / intended

If you answered No - no further answers are required If you answered yes or in progress please answer the below:

6. What 'care closer to home' medication services do you currently or intend to provide?

xHomecare $\Box$  Ambulatory Pumps $\Box$  MobileChemotherapy unit $\Box$  District Nurses $\Box$  Other (please specify) Click here to enter<br/>text.

- 7. What medications / medication regimes do you currently offer / intend to offer via the above services:
  - Lanreotide
  - Nivolumab
  - Octreotide
  - Pembrolizumab
  - Trastuzumab
  - Denosumab
  - Fulvestrant
  - Goserelin
- 8. How many patients do you currently offer the above services to on average (per month)

Service Offered	Number of patients
Homecare	200
Ambulatory Pumps	
Mobile Chemotherapy unit	
District Nurses	
Other (please specify) Click here to	
enter text.	

9. Do you have clear inclusion and exclusion criteria's for identifying patients for the above?

# <mark>xYes</mark> ⊟No

If yes please provide details over page....

If it is easier to send on an SOP or Policy that outlines this please provide

## Example:

Service provided	Regime / medication
Inclusion criteria	Exclusion criteria
Additional Information:	

## Policy and procedure available upon request.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link below:

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM